## **ILLINOIS** Extension college of agricultural, consumer & environmental sciences

21-76

## AGREEMENT

Between <u>Ford County Board</u>, (hereinafter, for brevity, termed "Grantor") and The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, a public corporation, acting through University of Illinois Extension, College of Agricultural, Consumer and Environmental Sciences (hereinafter, for brevity, termed "University").

WHEREAS, University, under any by virtue of both state and federal legislation, is in charge of cooperative extension work carried on in the state of Illinois under the Smith-Lever Act and all amendments thereto; and

WHEREAS, Grantor is vitally interested in said work being carried on in the University of Illinois Extension
Unit at <u>Ford County</u> and the expansion thereof so as to
meet the needs of citizens interested in said Unit; and

WHEREAS, Grantor, because of its interest, is willing to make a contribution to University to partially meet the cost of carrying on and expanding said work in said Unit:

THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed by and between Grantor and University as follows:

For and during the period of twelve months beginning with July 1, 2021, and ending with June 30, 2022, Grantor will contribute to University for the carrying on of cooperative extension work by University in said Unit the sum of \$ 50,000 \_\_\_\_\_\_, to be paid by Grantor to University in \_\_\_\_\_ Quarterly, \_\_\_\_\_ Monthly, \_\_\_\_\_ Annual payments of \$ 50,000 \_\_\_\_\_\_. All payments to be completed by June 30, 2022.

2. University hereby agrees to accept said contribution to the cost of conduction and carrying on said work in said Unit during said period of twelve months, and hereby agrees that it will expend in said Unit in carrying on such work during said period an amount at least equivalent to said sum paid it by Grantor.

3. University further agrees that during said period it will meet the cost of said work, which includes, but is not restricted to, salaries of its personnel, office space and facilities, secretarial help and transportation for such personnel needed to carry on the cooperative extension work in said Unit at least up to the extent local funds may be made available to the University through the extension Unit council.

## **TILLINOIS** Extension college of agricultural, consumer & environmental sciences

4. It is understood between Grantor and University that the said contribution to be made to University by Grantor will be used along with public and other funds available to University for carrying on said work in the state of Illinois during said twelve months' period, a portion of which will be allocated by University to carrying on said work in said Unit during said period.

Dated this 13th day of September, 2021

GRANTOR

Ford County Board 200 W. State Paxton, IL 60957

By uthorized Signature)

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS Through University of Illinois Extension, College of Agricultural, Consumer and Environmental Sciences

Regional Director University of Illinois Extension Date

Director or Designee University of Illinois Extension Date

\*Standard form approved by Legal Counsel 7/20/93

02/25/2021:hc